UTTAR PRADESH UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, ETAWAH

Fee Structure

ADMISSION OF U.G. (M.B.B.S.) STUDENTS

(As per G.O. No. 2240/71-3-10-328/91 dated 20/08/2010)

Fee Heads BOYS GIRLS

GEN Fee OBC/SC/ST GEN Fee OBC/SC/ST

Amount Fee Amount Amount Fee Amount

(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
Tuition Fee 18000.00 9000.00 18000.00 9000.00 Annual
Other Fee 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 4000.00 Annual
Development 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 Annual
Fee
Admission 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 Only at the time of
Fee admission
Caution 10000.00 10000.00 10000.00 10000.00 Only at the time of
Money admission (Refundable)
Hostel Fee 3600.00 3600.00 2400.00 2400.00 Annual

single single (double (double

seated) seated) seated) seated)
Electric Fee 2400.00 2400.00 2400.00 2400.00 Annual
Total 42000.00 33000.00 40800.00 31800.00

MODE OF FEE PAYMENT
(Fee is valid only after document verification)

1. By Cash- Cash Slip provided by Account Section of University & Cash Deposited by candidate
in bank. OR
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By Demand Draft- In favour of "Finance Officer UPUMS" payable at Bank of India, Saifai
branch. OR

By NEFT/ RTGS- A/c. Name: F.O., UPUMS, A/c No.: 728110200000006, Bank of India, Saifai
(007281), Etawah, IFSC Code: BKID0007281

Allotment Letter

Admit Card of Entrance Test

Result/Rank Letter of Qualifying Examination

Online Registration Proof (Only for state quota candidates)
Document Verification Slip (Only for state guota candidates)

High School & Intermediate Pass Mark sheets & Certificates

Other Examination Pass Mark sheets & Certificate (if applicable)

Transfer Certificate- If Intermediate Passed from UP Board
OR
Migration Certificate- If Intermediate or other exam Passed from other Board/Univ.

If applicable then Caste/ Other Reservation certificate as per format/instructions given in
Information Brochure or guidelines issued by UPDGME, Lucknow

If Highschool or Intermediate or Both exams passed from other state then domicile certificate as

per format/instructions given in Information Brochure or guidelines issued by UPDGME,
Lucknow (Only for those students who allotted through State Quota)

Character Certificate issued by last educational institution

Aadhar Card

Non Judicial Stamp Paper of Rs.10/- regarding Anti Ragging Affidavit by student

Non Judicial Stamp Paper of Rs.10/- regarding Anti Ragging Affidavit by parents

Non Judicial Stamp Paper of Rs.10/- regarding gap (>1 year) after inter/other exam

Non Judicial Stamp Paper of Rs.100/- regarding Service Bond

Two passport size colour combined photographs of student with parents




A total of 06 photographs of student as on admit card

Two sets of self-attested Photocopy of Documents written on SI.No. 1 to 8

Any other document as per new Guidelines Only for state quota candidates




